PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Earthtronics, Inc.	11/15/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Beechwood Technologies LC	
Street Address:	12500 Fair Lakes Circle	
Internal Address:	Suite 400	
City:	Fairfax	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22033	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12104857

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (734)994-6331

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 734-302-6000

Email: kmakin@brinkshofer.com

Correspondent Name: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione

Address Line 1: 524 South Main Street

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Ann Arbor, MICHIGAN 48104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 14109-3

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eric J. Sosenko

Total Attachments: 1

source=PTO_091116_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023522 FRAME: 0742 H \$40.00 1;

PATE 501016329 REEL: 023522 F

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Earthtronics, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan, having a place of business at 200 Viridian Dr., Muskegon, Michigan 49444, hereinafter the "ASSIGNOR," hereby assigns, sells and sets over to Beechwood Technologies LC, a limited company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Virginia, having a principal place of business at 12500 Fair Lakes Circle. Suite 400, Fairfax, Virginia 22033, hereinafter the "ASSIGNEE," its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries described in the application filed on April 17, 2008, as United States patent application no. 12/104.857, entitled

SELF-CLEANSING PORTABLE URINE COLLECTION DEVICE

including the right of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our name, at its or their election, and including any and all claims for damages for past infringement of any provisional and/or patent rights; and ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells and sets over to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.

And ASSIGNOR hereby agrees for ourselves, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And ASSIGNOR hereby requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on said invention to ASSIGNEE.

And ASSIGNOR hereby represents and warrants that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Executed by:

DATED: 100/5/0

EARTHTRONICS, INC.

PATENT

President Title:

RECORDED: 11/16/2009 REEL: 023522 FRAME: 0743